IN THE MATTER OF

\* BEFORE THE

RESHMA LALWANI, PA-C

\* MARYLAND STATE

Respondent

BOARD OF PHYSICIANS

License Number: C04653

Case Number: 7719-0090

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

## TERMINATION ORDER

On March 28, 2019, Disciplinary Panel A (the "Panel") of the Maryland State Board of Physicians and Reshma Lalwani, PA-C, entered into a public Consent Order, wherein the Panel concluded, as a matter of law, that Ms. Lalwani had failed to submit to a criminal history records check. Ms. Lalwani was reprimanded and ordered to pay a fine of \$500.00 within six (6) months of the Consent Order. Ms. Lalwani has paid the \$500.00 fine. It is thus hereby

**ORDERED** that the fine imposed by the March 28, 2019 Consent Order has been **SATISFIED**; and it is further

**ORDERED** that the reprimand remains in effect; and it is further **ORDERED** that this is a public document.

07/18/2019 Date Signature of on File

Christine A. Farrefly

Executive Director

Maryland State Board of Physicians

1

 $<sup>^{\</sup>mathrm{1}}$  A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.